
RESOLUTION NO. _____

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

OF THE COUNTY OF SISKIYOU

AMENDING THE SISKIYOU COUNTY SALARY SCHEDULE

AYES:

NOES:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors

ATTEST:

LAURA BYNUM, 

COUNTY CLERK

By:______________________________________

      Deputy

Brandon A. Criss, Chair

    BE IT RESOLVED that effective October 2, 2022, the amendments outlined on Exhibit A are made to the Siskiyou 

County Salary Schedule for positions in County service.

    BE IT RESOLVED that effective October 1, 2023, the amendments outlined on Exhibit B are made to the Siskiyou 

County Salary Schedule for positions in County service:

    BE IT RESOLVED that effective December 24, 2023, the amendments outlined on Exhibit C are made to the 

Siskiyou County Salary Schedule for positions in County service:

     DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Siskiyou County Board of Supervisors at a regular meeting of said Board, 

held on the 6
th

 day of September 2022, by the following vote:
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Exhibit A
OESC Professional Unit 

Range Changes Effective 10/02/2022

Classification
From 

Range: Step 1 To Unit: To Range:  Step 1 
Agriculture & Standards Inspector I   RO042 19.980$      RO 033 20.624$      
Agriculture & Standards Inspector II RO046 21.720$      RO 042 22.556$      
Alcohol and Drug Administrator RG068 37.129$      RG 096 38.603$      
Appraiser RG042 19.983$      RG 033 20.624$      
Associate Civil Engineer RG062 32.073$      RG 081 33.251$      
Attorney I RG056 27.706$      RG 066 28.640$      
Attorney II RG062 32.073$      RG 081 33.251$      
Attorney III RG068 37.129$      RG 096 38.603$      
Attorney IV RG075 44.029$      RG 113 45.718$      
Behavioral Health Clinician II  RG053 25.743$      RG 059 26.714$      
Behavioral Health Clinician III RG057 28.381$      RG 069 29.505$      
Behavioral Health Clinician IV RG059 29.800$      RG 073 30.706$      
Behavioral Health Nurse I / Psych Tech RO052 25.130$      RO 056 25.928$      
Behavioral Health Nurse II RO059 29.790$      RO 073 30.706$      
Behavioral Health Quality Assurance Manager RG067 36.223$      RG 093 37.468$      
Building Plans Examiner RG055 27.030$      RG 064 28.076$      
Chief Building Inspector RG055 27.030$      RG 064 28.076$      
Chief Deputy District Attorney RG077 46.258$      RG 118 48.050$      
Clinical Services Site Supervisor RG065 34.498$      RG 088 35.649$      
Communications Officer RG057 28.381$      RG 069 29.505$      
Consumer Protect Unit Manager RG058 29.091$      RG 071 30.101$      
Correctional Licensed Vocational Nurse RO057 28.380$      RO 069 29.505$      
Correctional Registered Nurse RO068 37.130$      RO 096 38.603$      
County Surveyor/Civil Engineer Assistant RG061 31.291$      RG 078 32.273$      
Deputy Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer RO052 25.130$      RO 056 25.928$      
Deputy Public Guardian/Conservator/Assistant Public Administrator RO144 22.520$      RO 045 23.240$      
Engineering & Land Development Manager RG067 36.223$      RG 093 37.468$      
Environmental Health Specialist I RG048 22.794$      RG 047 23.707$      
Environmental Health Specialist II RG054 26.386$      RG 061 27.250$      
Geographic Information Systems Coordinator RO058 29.080$      RO 071 30.101$      
Land Use Unit Manager RG058 29.091$      RG 071 30.101$      
Licensed Vocational Nurse  RO052 25.130$      RO 056 25.928$      
Nurse Case Assistant RO052 25.130$      RO 056 25.928$      
Program Manager RG061 31.291$      RG 078 32.273$      
Project Coordinator RG060 30.545$      RG 076 31.637$      
Public Health Officer RG112 108.515$    RG 203 111.946$    
Public Health Registered Nurse RO055 27.040$      RO 064 28.076$      
Public Health Registered Nurse (PHN) RG059 29.800$      RG 073 30.706$      
Senior Appraiser RG048 22.794$      RG 047 23.707$      
Senior Civil Engineer RG067 36.223$      RG 093 37.468$      
Senior Deputy Agriculture Commissioner/Sealer RO055 27.040$      RO 064 28.076$      
Senior Environmental Health Specialist RG056 27.706$      RG 066 28.640$      
Senior Planner RO063 32.850$      RO 083 33.919$      
Senior Public Health Nurse RG065 34.498$      RG 088 35.649$      
Senior Specialist Appraiser RG052 25.130$      RG 056 25.928$      
Social Worker IV RO150 26.120$      RO 060 26.981$      
Staff Psychologist I RG057 28.381$      RG 069 29.505$      
Staff Psychologist II RG061 31.291$      RG 078 32.273$      
Supervising Correctional Nurse RG070 38.985$      RG 100 40.171$      
Supervising Public Health Nurse RG067 36.223$      RG 093 37.468$      
Waste Management Unit Manager RG058 29.091$      RG 071 30.101$      
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Exhibit B
OESC Professional Unit 

Range Changes Effective 10/01/2023

RO/RG 
Ranges Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6

033 21.449$     22.522$     23.648$     24.830$     26.071$     26.723$     
042 23.459$     24.631$     25.863$     27.156$     28.514$     29.227$     
045 24.169$     25.378$     26.647$     27.979$     29.378$     30.112$     
047 24.655$     25.888$     27.182$     28.541$     29.968$     30.718$     
056 26.965$     28.313$     29.729$     31.215$     32.776$     33.596$     
059 27.782$     29.171$     30.630$     32.161$     33.769$     34.613$     
060 28.060$     29.463$     30.936$     32.483$     34.107$     34.960$     
061 28.340$     29.757$     31.245$     32.808$     34.448$     35.309$     
064 29.199$     30.659$     32.192$     33.802$     35.492$     36.379$     
066 29.786$     31.275$     32.839$     34.481$     36.205$     37.110$     
068 30.385$     31.904$     33.499$     35.174$     36.933$     37.856$     
071 31.306$     32.871$     34.514$     36.240$     38.052$     39.003$     
073 31.935$     33.531$     35.208$     36.968$     38.817$     39.787$     
076 32.902$     34.548$     36.275$     38.089$     39.993$     40.993$     
078 33.564$     35.242$     37.004$     38.854$     40.797$     41.817$     
081 34.581$     36.310$     38.125$     40.032$     42.033$     43.084$     
083 35.276$     37.040$     38.892$     40.836$     42.878$     43.950$     
088 37.075$     38.929$     40.875$     42.919$     45.065$     46.192$     
093 38.966$     40.915$     42.961$     45.109$     47.364$     48.548$     
096 40.147$     42.155$     44.262$     46.475$     48.799$     50.019$     
100 41.777$     43.866$     46.059$     48.362$     50.781$     52.050$     
113 47.546$     49.924$     52.420$     55.041$     57.793$     59.238$     
118 49.972$     52.470$     55.094$     57.849$     60.741$     62.260$     
203 116.424$   122.245$   128.357$   134.775$   141.514$   145.052$   
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Exhibit C
OESC Professional Unit 

Range Changes Effective 12/24/2023

RO/RG 
Range Step 1 Step 2 Step 3 Step 4 Step 5 Step 6 Step 7

033 21.449$       22.522$       23.648$       24.830$       26.071$       26.723$       27.391$       
042 23.459$       24.631$       25.863$       27.156$       28.514$       29.227$       29.958$       
045 24.169$       25.378$       26.647$       27.979$       29.378$       30.112$       30.865$       
047 24.655$       25.888$       27.182$       28.541$       29.968$       30.718$       31.486$       
056 26.965$       28.313$       29.729$       31.215$       32.776$       33.596$       34.435$       
059 27.782$       29.171$       30.630$       32.161$       33.769$       34.613$       35.479$       
060 28.060$       29.463$       30.936$       32.483$       34.107$       34.960$       35.834$       
061 28.340$       29.757$       31.245$       32.808$       34.448$       35.309$       36.192$       
064 29.199$       30.659$       32.192$       33.802$       35.492$       36.379$       37.289$       
066 29.786$       31.275$       32.839$       34.481$       36.205$       37.110$       38.038$       
068 30.385$       31.904$       33.499$       35.174$       36.933$       37.856$       38.803$       
071 31.306$       32.871$       34.514$       36.240$       38.052$       39.003$       39.978$       
073 31.935$       33.531$       35.208$       36.968$       38.817$       39.787$       40.782$       
076 32.902$       34.548$       36.275$       38.089$       39.993$       40.993$       42.018$       
078 33.564$       35.242$       37.004$       38.854$       40.797$       41.817$       42.862$       
081 34.581$       36.310$       38.125$       40.032$       42.033$       43.084$       44.161$       
083 35.276$       37.040$       38.892$       40.836$       42.878$       43.950$       45.049$       
088 37.075$       38.929$       40.875$       42.919$       45.065$       46.192$       47.347$       
093 38.966$       40.915$       42.961$       45.109$       47.364$       48.548$       49.762$       
096 40.147$       42.155$       44.262$       46.475$       48.799$       50.019$       51.270$       
100 41.777$       43.866$       46.059$       48.362$       50.781$       52.050$       53.351$       
113 47.546$       49.924$       52.420$       55.041$       57.793$       59.238$       60.719$       
118 49.972$       52.470$       55.094$       57.849$       60.741$       62.260$       63.816$       
203 116.424$     122.245$     128.357$     134.775$     141.514$     145.052$     148.678$     
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